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File Stat SHA1SUM Note

2019/07/05 17:31
245.5 KB

java-less-bootloader.img 134e350fdb66425c576eefl2fc7a4c438163b9ab

root@plum:~# firmup /tmp/java-less-bootloader.img

### MA-E3xx series firmware update utility (for 2-area firmware).
Updating Area: 1 ...

* Bootloader file found.

writing "barebox.bin" image to /dev/mtdl3 ... succeeded.
erasing bootloader environments (/dev/mtdl4)... done.
Succeeded.
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bootloader 00000 00O OOO00ODOODOOODOOOODOOODOOODOOO

root@plum:~# reboot

Session terminated, terminating shell...

...terminated.

bootloader 0 0 0 0O

bootloader 0O 00000 DOOOO0O0DOODOOOODOOOOODOODOOO

registering
registering
registering
registering
registering
registering
registering
registering
registering
registering
registering
UBI:

attached mtd® (name "nand0O.UBI",

/dev/ubi®

kernel.0 as /dev/ubi0@.kernel.®
kernel.1l as /dev/ubi®.kernel.1l
initramfs.®@ as /dev/ubi@.initramfs.0
initramfs.1l as /dev/ubiO.initramfs.1
kmod.0 as /dev/ubi@.kmod.0

kmod.1l as /dev/ubi®.kmod.1

rootfs.0 as /dev/ubi®.rootfs.0
rootfs.l as /dev/ubi0O.rootfs.1

opt as /dev/ubi0.opt

overlay as /dev/ubiO.overlay

size 255 MiB) to ubi®

UBI:
UBI:
UBI:
UBI:
UBI:
UBI:
9489
UBI: available PEBs: 0, total reserved PEBs: 2040, PEBs reserved for bad PEB
handling: 40

PEB size: 131072 bytes (128 KiB), LEB size: 129024 bytes

min./max. I/0 unit sizes: 2048/2048, sub-page size 512

VID header offset: 512 (aligned 512), data offset: 2048

good PEBs: 2040, bad PEBs: 0, corrupted PEBs: O

user volume: 10, internal volumes: 1, max. volumes count: 128

max/mean erase counter: 2/0, WL threshold: 4096, image sequence number:

Hit m for menu or any other key to stop autoboot: 1

type exit to get to the menu
barebox@plum-ma[1GiB]:/

bootloader 0 1 0 I
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barebox@plum-ma[1GiB]:/ ubidetach ubi®
UBI: detaching mtdO@ from ubi®

removing ubi0

UBI: mtd0 is detached from ubi0

NAND 0O O

barebox@plum-ma[1GiB]:/ erase /dev/nand0

uBloooooO

barebox@plum-ma[1GiB]:/ ubivol init 2

ubiformat: /dev/nand0.UBI (nand), size 267386880 bytes (255 MiB), 2040
eraseblocks of 131072 bytes (128

KiB), min. I/0 size 2048 bytes

libscan: scanning eraseblock 2039 -- 100 % complete

ubiformat: 2040 eraseblocks are supposedly empty

ubiformat: formatting eraseblock 2039 -- 100 % complete

UBI: attaching mtd0@ to ubi®

UBI: scanning is finished

registering /dev/ubi0

UBI: attached mtd® (name "nand0.UBI", size 255 MiB) to ubi®

UBI: PEB size: 131072 bytes (128 KiB), LEB size: 129024 bytes

UBI: min./max. I/0 unit sizes: 2048/2048, sub-page size 512

UBI: VID header offset: 512 (aligned 512), data offset: 2048

UBI: good PEBs: 2040, bad PEBs: 0, corrupted PEBs: 0

UBI: user volume: 0, internal volumes: 1, max. volumes count: 128

UBI: max/mean erase counter: 0/0, WL threshold: 4096, image sequence number:
3639

UBI: available PEBs: 1996, total reserved PEBs: 44, PEBs reserved for bad
PEB handling: 40

registering kernel.0 as /dev/ubiO.kernel.0

registering kernel.l as /dev/ubi@.kernel.1l

registering initramfs.0 as /dev/ubi@.initramfs.0

registering initramfs.1l as /dev/ubi@.initramfs.1

registering kmod.0 as /dev/ubi0.kmod.0

registering kmod.1l as /dev/ubi0.kmod.1

registering rootfs.0 as /dev/ubi0@.rootfs.0

registering rootfs.l as /dev/ubi®.rootfs.1l

registering opt as /dev/ubi0.opt

registering overlay as /dev/ubi0@.overlay
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barebox@plum-ma[1GiB]:/ 1s -1 /dev/ubi0®*

_________ ® /dev/ubi0

rw------- 2193408 /dev/ubi®.initramfs.0
rw------- 2193408 /dev/ubi®.initramfs.1
rW------- 4257792 /dev/ubi0f.kernel.©
rw------- 4257792 /dev/ubi0.kernel.1l
rw------- 2193408 /dev/ubi0.kmod.0
rwW------- 2193408 /dev/ubi®.kmod.1
rw------- 387072 /dev/ubi0.opt
rw------- 40384512 /dev/ubi0@.overlay
rw------- 99735552 /dev/ubif.rootfs.0
rw------- 99735552 /dev/ubi0@.rootfs.1

barebox@plum-ma[1GiB]:/

rootfs.* 0 0 0 OO 99735552bytes (95.1MiB) DO OO0 OOOOOOOOOOOOO

O

goobooobood

Sbcard 0 0OD0OOO0OO0DOOOOOODOOOODODODO

barebox@plum-ma[1GiB]:/ firmup /boot/mae3xx bionic v4 2 1rcl.img 0O
### MA-E3xx series firmware updater

firm area to write: 0

firm dual: 1

*

image file for "kernel" found.

copying kernel image to /dev/ubi@.kernel.O ...
image file for "kmod" found.

copying kmod image to /dev/ubi®.kmod.0 ...

image file for "initramfs" found.

copying initramfs image to /dev/ubi@.initramfs.0 ...
image file for "rootfs" found.

copying rootfs image to /dev/ubi0@.rootfs.0 ...
image file for "dtb" found.

erasing /dev/spi.dtb.0 ...

copying dtb(DeviceTree) image to /dev/spi.dtb.0 ...

update finished.
barebox@plum-ma[1GiB]:/

optl 00000 OODLODLOODLOODbLObDOObLODbLOOOO
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barebox@plum-ma[1GiB]:/ reset

barebox 2013.12.0-gc51c3f4 #3 Tue Mar 11 18:24:49 JST 2014

Board: plum-ma[1lGiB]
m25p80 m25p800: m25pl6 (2048 Kbytes)
booting from SPI

barebox 2013.12.0-00438-9gb5233a419 #882 Fri Jun 28 14:28:42 JST 2019

Board: plum-ma[1lGiB]
nand: ONFI param page 0 valid

Lnux OO UBIDOOOODOOOOOQrootfilesystem OO DO ODOODODOODODOOOOODOOODO

userl@plum:~$ cat /proc/mtd

dev:

mtdo:
mtdl:
mtd2:
mtd3:
mtd4:
mtd5:
mtd6:
mtd7:
mtd8:
mtd9:

mtd10:
mtdll:
mtdl2:
mtd13:
mtd14:
mtd15:
mtdl16:
mtdl7:
mtd18:

size
0ffo0000
00100000
00401800
00401800
00217800
00217800
00217800
00217800
05f1d800
05f1d800

0005e800
02683800
00020000
00080000
00020000
00020000
00020000
00020000
000e0000

erasesize

00020000
00020000
00011800
00011800
0001800
0001800
0001800
00011800
00011800
0001800
0001800
0001800
00010000
00010000
00010000
00010000
00010000
00010000
00010000

name
"UBI"

"00PS"
"kernel.0"
"kernel.1l"
"initramfs.0"
"initramfs.1"
"kmod.0"
"kmod.1"
"rootfs.0"
"rootfs.1"
"opt”
“overlay"
"MLO"
"barebox.bin"
"barebox.env"
"dtb.0"
"dtb.1"

"hist firmup"
“hist boot"
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